As recycling tonnages increase and refuse tonnages decrease, the City can expect more revenue
from the sale of recyclables and reduced expenditures for disposal at landfills.  Using the figures
above and current price paid for recyclables ($46/ton), the City could receive an additional
$245,000 with a 30 percent increase in tonnage and $1.0 million with a 15 percent diversion rate
from the sale of recyclables alone.

The following chart calculates the additional benefits associated with improving from the projected
2008 recycling tonnage (30 percent more than 2006) to a recycling rate of 15 percent.  Information
on the 2007 recycling tonnage was not available at the time of analysis, but the Department
estimates the 2007 tonnage is approximately equal to 2006.  Therefore, the 30 percent increase
estimated for 2008 was applied to the 2006 Act 101 approved tonnage figure.

Potential Financial Impact of Achieving 15 Percent Rate Target

Scenario Tonnage Incremental
Increase

Sale of
Recyclables:

Revenue
Increment
($46/ton)

Act 101
Grants:

Revenue
Increment

Total
Incremental

Revenue

Reduced
Landfill

Cost
($23.04/ton)

Total
Revenue +

Savings

2006 baseline 17,751.2 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2008 projection 23,076.6 5,325.4 $244,968 $107,861 $352,829 $122,697 $475,526

15% rate  target 40,147.6 17,071.0 $785,266 $488,604 $1,273,870 $393,316 $1,667,186

As previously shown, a number of US cities have demonstrated the ability to recycle a significant
percentage of residential waste.  San Francisco and Portland, OR have been achieved recycling
rates of 50 percent or greater, and at least another ten of the 30 largest cities have achieved rates
of 20 percent or higher.  The City should immediately begin efforts to increase its recycling rate
through enhanced outreach programs and an informational campaign.  The City could partner with
the Allegheny County’s Health Department which oversees recycling for the County government.
The $1.7 million annual revenue/savings target identified above is discounted over five years to